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July 22, 2016

Via Lawyers Service

Joseph H. Orlando, Clerk
Appellate Division Clerk's Office
Hughes Justice Complex

25 W. Market Street

Trenton, NJ 08625

Re: I/M/O the Petition of Time Warner Cable, Inc., et
al
Appellate Docket No. A-003754-15 Team 01

Dear Mr. Orlando:

This firm represents Appellants National Association of
African American-Owned Media and Entertainment Studios Networks,
Inc. in the above-captioned matter. Enclosed please find an
original and five (5) copies of Appellant’s Brief in Support of
Appeal of the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities Order Denying
our Motion for a Stay, dated June 29, 2016. Kindly file and
return a “filed” copy of the enclosed in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided.

Thank you. If you have any questions or concerns, please
feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,
HILL WALLACK LLP

Rocky L. Peterson

RLE:ar (lhAfS

Enc.
Cc: See Attached Service List (O & 2 copies, via Lawyers (}Zl&)
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Service List

Re: Inthe Matter of the Petition of Time Warner Cable, Inc., Charter Communications,
Inc. and Time Warner Cable New York City LLC, for Approval of the Transfer of
Control of Time Warner Cable New York City, LLC and Approval of Transaction

Financing

Docket No. CM15070770

In the Matter of the Verified Petition of Charter Communications, Inc. and Time
Warner Cable Inc., for Approval of the Transfer of Control of Time Warner Cable
Information Services (New Jersey), LLC and Approval of Transaction Financin

Docket No. TM15070772

Appellate Division Docket No. A-003754-15 Team 01

Dennis C. Linken, Esq.

Scarinci & Hollenbeck

P.O.Box 790 -

1100 Valley Brook Ave.
Lyndhurst, NJ 07071-3620
DLinken@scarincihollenbeck.com

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003

sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Maria Novas-Ruiz, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.0O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003
Mnovas-ruiz{@rpa.state.nj.us

Veronica Beke, Esq., DAG
Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101-45029
Veronica.beke@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Irene Kim Asbury, Esq.

Secretary of the Board

Board of Public Utilities

Office of the Secretary

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3 Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Irene.asbury@bpu.state.nj.us

Lawanda R. Gilbert, Esq., Director
Board of Public Utilities :

Office of Cable Television and
Telecommunications

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3 Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Lawanda.gilbert@bpu.state.nj.us

William Furlong, Chief

Board of Public Utilities

Office of Cable Television and
Telecommunications _

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3" Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

William. furlong@bpu.state.nj.us
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Patricia Krogman, Esq., DAG
Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101-45029

| Patricia.krogman@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Carol Artale, Esq.

Counsel’s Office

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3™ Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Carol.artale@bpu.state.nj.us

Rocco Della Serra

Board of Public Utilities

Office of Cable Television and

Telecommunications :

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3™ Floor, Suite 31
P.O.Box 350 .

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Rocco.della-serra@bpu.state.nj.us

Caroline Vachier, DAG
Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101-45029

Caroline.vachief@dol.lps.state.nj us

Nueva Elma, Chief

Board of Public Utilities

Office of Cable Television and
Telecommunications

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3" Floor, Suite 314
P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Nueva.elma@bpu.state.nj.us

Jeffrey Kaufman

Board of Public Utilities
Office of Cable Television and
Telecommunications |

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3™ Floor, Suite 314
P.0. Box 350 ‘
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Jeffrev.kaufman@bpu.state.nj.us

Harold Bond, Chief

Board of Public Utilities

Office of Cable Television and
Telecommunications

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3™ Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Harold.bond@bpu.state.nj.us

Alex Moreau, DAG

Department of Law & Public Safety
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101-45029
Alex.moreau@dol.Ips.state.nj.us
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